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Are you satisfied with this class overall?

BEES B %
1[5 (+9EBLTLS) / (Very Satisfied) 604 35.1%
2 4 731 42.5%
3 3 302 17.6%
4 2 59 3.4%
5[1 (EBRLTLLY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 23 1.3%
1719
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2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for

the class?

BIEEHES |@ZE %
1|&<ERATZ/ T read it carefully 546 31.8%
2|UEEAR/ T read part of it 927 54.0%
3|ForXFE RN/ I did not read it at all 245 14.3%
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What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?

BIEEHES |@Z %
1{AA 503 29.2%
2|ALLE/ A or better 729 42.3%
3|BLLLE/ B or better 242 14.1%
4 %ﬁflb‘ﬂiﬁ‘{éﬂ(;‘tb\/ Not worse than 105 11.3%

failing the course
5 EIZEZ TN/ T did not think about 53 3.1%)
the grade
1722
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4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including
preparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and

doing research)?

B1Z %
1|%TEF3/ Agree 625 36.4%
2|F&H&HTIFES/ Somewhat Agree 801 46.6%
3|HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 179 10.4%
4|&HTIFFESRLY Disagree 24 1.4%!
5|58 h o/ No assignment required 90 5.2%
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5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a

typical week?

E% %
1|053/ 0 233 13.5%
2|30435/ 0 to 30 mins 600 34.8%
3[3043 L £~ 18§RIKE/ 30 mins to 1 hour 440 25.5%
4| 1SR L~ 205RIRTE/ 1 to 2 hours 232 13.5%
5| 28R _E ~ 35 RK/2 to 3 hours 108 6.3%
6| 3B R _E~4B5RIAKI/ 3 to 4 hours 45 2.6%
7 |485RL £~ SESRESRIE/ 4 to 5 hours 24 1.4%)]
8|5BFRILL_E/ more than 5 hours 41 2.4%
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B &LFEAL/ 1 read it carefully

CORETEOREOMEEERICEELELED.

@PUFAL/ 1 read part of it

B FofCEEER N/ 1 did not read it at all

29.2%

42.3% 14.1%

v |
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SR DIEHELIN
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assignment required

‘ 13.5% ‘

34.8% 25.5%
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@053/ 0 B304/ 0 to 30 mins

m 3053 _E~ 18RRI/ 30 mins to 1 hour
| 285 _E~ 385 fKRIE/2 to 3 hours
W4B5RIL L~ 5B fEIRE/ 4 to 5 hours

1B R~ 2853/ 1 to 2 hours
B 38R _E~ 485/ 3 to 4 hours
B 58RI _E/ more than 5 hours
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Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

B1Z N %
1|%TEF3/ Agree 446 26.1%
2|F&H&HTFES/ Somewhat Agree 806 47.2%
3|HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 319! 18.7%
4|&»TIFFESRLY Disagree 135 7.9%
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7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?

BIEHES |@Z N %
1| TEF3/ Agree 402 23.4%
2|F&H&HTIFES/ Somewhat Agree 531 30.9%
3|HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 242! 14.1%
4|&HTIFFESRLY Disagree 47, 2.7%
ﬁ!‘%l;ﬁm_\ahz/ l\_lo collaborative work 297 28.9%
and/or discussion.
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8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes
through this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)
X)U-t> NI 1 ONEE BB O BEL TERLTOET,

Bl N %

UV BEENSFHOWE EBENESD) -
/ Got new knowledge and skill (including
language skill).

-

1445] 84.1%

N

fRIZEN'ECOVE, / Got ethical viewpoint. 295! 17.2%

B TR, BRLIZDTBLIICHN. /
Learned how to do research on and/or to 557
study the related topics.

w

32.4%

ZZPEOTEDRIUDVTRIBIICEZBLI(C
#olz. / Learned how to think logically
about the reasons of thoughts and/or
things.

497 28.9%

FHER(CYBZEDD LSRNk, / Learned

o
how to act in a structured way. 253 14.7%

BOOBRERIRT L3N, / Learned

. 236 13.7%
how to express your own idea.

HEBROVTIEL R REIRT 35180
2o / Learned how to exchange ideas with 246
others.

~

14.3%

ROLEZEEIMBELERICHRE T 5L3(C
1ofz. / Became more flexible to
collaborate with people who have
different ideas.

158 9.2%)|

L2 OEHN GO TEPLINETLEPOEIFELIIC
13ofz. / Learned how to persevere even in 179
a difficult situation.

©

10.4%

HEH®I N ~TORTEDORE AT CRI
10{9 &3IcHofz, / Learned how to play your 138
own role positively in a group.

8.0%)

HERMBREIRACOVWTERT 3L51C0f. /

11 . X
Become conscious of social problems.

379 22.0%

TOft : BENRAEE FORYIRCENT(ZE

12|\ (emzst) ./ Other

N
-
N

0.7%!]

3 EIIEZENBRHM, / Nothing changed in

N 4 4.9%
particular. 8 °
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@#ES(FRN1Z/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

COEERBLT. HRIEEFOTE

FUVHIE- BEENFIOVE (FBFHESD) -/ Got new
knowledge and skill (including language skill).

fRIBFRN'BIOLE. / Got ethical viewpoint.
B TRAND. M3ELIDT B30l / Learned how to do
research on and/or to study the related topics.

EZPBOTEVRIMIDVTRIZIICE X343, / Learned
how to think logically about the reasons of thoughts---

STEINCIIPEEEDD LS. / Learned how to act in a
structured way.

BH0BRERIRIDLICMk. / Learned how to express
your own idea.

HEEMOV T E LB REZIRIBL(C0N. / Learned how
to exchange ideas with others.

RIOOEEZEEIMEELOTIRCIRE T L5180k, / Became
more flexible to collaborate with people who have:-

S ORHNBITEPBINELEPDRIFBLIICAN, / Learned
how to persevere even in a difficult situation.

HEEI I —TOPTEDOREERUBNICRIET L3N, /
Learned how to play your own role positively in a group.

HRMBRIBCOVTRGHT 3L51780/. / Become conscious
of social problems.

Tofh : BANBRNEE TORYIZCBOTIZEL (BE@EHR) -/
Other

ETABZEDSIAZ. / Nothing changed in particular.

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B FEHH TIFES/ Somewhat Agree

HTIEF52LY/ Disagree

ZELERBVETD. (HTEFZEOINTERIR)
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90% 100%
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HANICHT, HRIEFTORECHRLTOEIN. SEETRU TR,

Are you satisfied with this class overall?

BEES B %
1|5 (+9MELTWS) / (Very Satisfied) 60 48.4%
2 4 44 35.5%
3 3 18 14.5%
4 2 2 1.6%!
5[1 (EBRLTLLY) / (Very Dissatisfied) 0 0.0%!]
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2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for

the class?

BIEEHES |@ZE %
1|&<ERATZ/ T read it carefully 45 36.3%
2|UEEAR/ T read part of it 60 48.4%
3|ForXFE RN/ I did not read it at all 19 15.3%
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What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?

BIEHES |@F %
1{AA 48 38.7%
2|ALLE/ A or better 45 36.3%
3|BLLE/ B or better 11 8.9%
4 %ﬁflb‘ﬂiﬁ‘{éﬂ(;‘tb\/ Not worse than 1 0.7%

failing the course
EIZEZ TN/ T did not think about s 6.5%
the grade
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4 Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including
preparing and/or reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, and

doing research)?

B1Z %
1|%TEF3/ Agree 63 51.6%
2|F&H&HTIFES/ Somewhat Agree 49 40.2%
3|HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 8 6.6%
4|&HTIFFESRLY Disagree 1 0.8%
5|58 h o/ No assignment required 1 0.8%
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5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a

typical week?

E% %
1|053/ 0 11 8.9%
2|30435/ 0 to 30 mins 45 36.6%
3[3043 L _E~18§RIKE/ 30 mins to 1 hour 24 19.5%
4| 1SR L~ 205RIKRTE/ 1 to 2 hours 24 19.5%
5| 28R _E ~ 35K/ 2 to 3 hours 13 10.6%
6| 3BFRILL_E~4BFRISKTE/ 3 to 4 hours 2 1.6%
7| 485 L~ SBRERIE/ 4 to 5 hours 2 1.6%
8|5BFRILL_E/ more than 5 hours 2 1.6%|
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BHFEDHTIFESRLY Somewhat Disagree

WERREFBN M/ No assignment required
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m 3053 _E~ 18RRI/ 30 mins to 1 hour
W 2B5R_E~ 38R/ 2 to 3 hours
WABSRILL_E~ SEFRIEIE/ 4 to 5 hours
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B304/ 0 to 30 mins

1B R~ 2853/ 1 to 2 hours
w385 _E~485RAKIE/ 3 to 4 hours
B 58RI _E/ more than 5 hours



TR TRIFEEN, BT IBIACOVTHNLD, ZXM0, MRUENIZERSA
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Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

B1Z N %
1|%TEF3/ Agree 50 41.0%
2|F&H&HTIFES/ Somewhat Agree 47, 38.5%
3|HFEDHTIEESRLY Somewhat Disagree 12 9.8%
4|&»TIFFESRLY Disagree 13 10.7%
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7 Have you actively participated in collaborative work and/or discussion with
other students?

BIEHES |@Z N %
1|%TEF3/ Agree 56 45.2%
2|F&H&HTIFES/ Somewhat Agree 48 38.7%
3|HFEDHTIEFESRLY Somewhat Disagree 8 6.5%
4|&HTIFFESLY Disagree 4 3.2%

ﬁ!‘%l;ﬁm_\ahz/ l\_lo collaborative work s 6.5%
and/or discussion.
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8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes
through this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)
XUt NI 1 ONEE BB O FEL TERLTOET,

[ N %

UV - BEENFHOWE EBENESD) -
/ Got new knowledge and skill (including 103
language skill).

-

83.1%

N

RIZEN'ECDVE, / Got ethical viewpoint. 13 10.5%

B TR, BRULIZDFBLIICHNR. /
Learned how to do research on and/or to 45
study the related topics.

w

36.3%

ZZPEOTEDRIUDVTRIBIICEZSLIIC
#olz. / Learned how to think logically
about the reasons of thoughts and/or
things.

33 26.6%

FHER(CYBZEDD LSRN, / Learned

o,
how to act in a structured way. 27 21.8%

BOOBRERIRT L3N, / Learned

. 35 28.2%
how to express your own idea.

HEBROVTIEL R REIRT 3318
2. / Learned how to exchange ideas with 36
others.

~

29.0%

ROLEZEEIMBELERICHRE T 5L5(C
1ofz. / Became more flexible to
collaborate with people who have
different ideas.

26 21.0%

S OREN GO THPBINETEEPDEIFBLSIC
13ofz. / Learned how to persevere even in 26
a difficult situation.

©

21.0%

HEHPI N ~T O TEBORE TN CR
10[{9 &3ICAoNz, / Learned how to play your 30
own role positively in a group.

24.2%

HERMBRIBACOVWTERT 3L51C10f. /

11 . .
Become conscious of social problems.

30 24.2%

TOft : BENRAEE FORYIRCENT(ZE

12|\ (emzst) ./ Other

N
=)

0.0%!

3 EIIEZENBRHM, / Nothing changed in

N 3 2.4%
particular. °
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41.0%

38.5% 9.8% 10.7%
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60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B EHHTIFES/ Somewhat Agree
HTIEF52LY/ Disagree

45.2%

38.7%

6.5% 3.2‘?;

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
EHTIEFES/ Agree
B&HFNHTEFSMLY Somewhat Disagree

@#ES(FRN1Z/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

COEERBLT. HRIEEFOTE

0% 10%

FUVHIE- BEENFIOVE (FBFHESD) -/ Got new
knowledge and skill (including language skill).

fRIBFRN'BIOLE. / Got ethical viewpoint.
B TRAND. M3ELIDT B30l / Learned how to do
research on and/or to study the related topics.

EZPBOTEVRIMIDVTRIZIICE X343, / Learned
how to think logically about the reasons of thoughts---

STEINCIIPEEEDD LS. / Learned how to act in a
structured way.

BH0BRERIRIDLICMk. / Learned how to express
your own idea.

HEEMOV T E LB REZIRIBL(C0N. / Learned how
to exchange ideas with others.

RIOOEEZEEIMEELOTIRCIRE T L5180k, / Became
more flexible to collaborate with people who have:-

S ORHNBITEPBINELEPDRIFBLIICAN, / Learned
how to persevere even in a difficult situation.

HEEI I —TOPTEDOREERUBNICRIET L3N, /
Learned how to play your own role positively in a group.

HRMBRIBCOVTRGHT 3L51780/. / Become conscious
of social problems.

Tofh : BANBRNEE TORYIZCBOTIZEL (BE@EHR) -/
Other

ETABZEDSIAZ. / Nothing changed in particular.

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

BEHHTIFES/ Somewhat Agree

HTIEF52LY/ Disagree

ZELERBVETD. (HTEFZEOINTERIR)
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